General Description
The MAX6125/MAX6141/MAX6145/MAX6150/MAX6160
low-dropout, micropower, three-terminal voltage refer-
ences offer 2.5V, 4.096V, 4.5V, 5.0V, and adjustable
(1.23V to 12.4V) output voltages, respectively. Low,
200mV dropout makes these devices ideal for 3V and
5V systems. Unlike two-terminal references that waste
battery current and require an external resistor, the

3-Terminal Voltage References
8 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
MAX6145ESA
MAX6145EUR-T -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
3 SOT23-3
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
—
EDAA
TOP
MARK
MAX6160EUS-T -40°C to +85°C 4 SOT143-4 JXAA
MAX6150ESA
MAX6150EUR-T -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 SO
3 SOT23-3
—
EEAA
MAX6160ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 42
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX6125